

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25630/2013

JASHWANTIBEN SHASHIKANT SHAH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

VASANTLAL MOTICHAND SHAH (D) TH. LRS
(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

Respondents(s)

Date : 01/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raunak Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri ,Adv.
Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent are present.

The Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is given six weeks' time, as last chance for filing the counter affidavit.

List again on 3.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.07.03

16:08:14 IST

Reason: