

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.25630/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2013  
in SA No.52/2007 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JASHWANTIBEN SHASHIKANT SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANTLAL MOTICHAND SHAH (D) TH. LRS

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Adv.  
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER